

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 122  
by Senator Chabert

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "(C)(1)(b)," to "(C)(1)(b) and (c),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1 line 8, change "(C)(1)(b)," to "(C)(1)(b) and (c),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, after "activity"" change "shall mean and include **any activity**" to "~~shall~~  
7 ~~mean and include~~ **means trade or business activity**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17 delete "**when the trade or business is**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 3 change "**authority including** any" to "**authority, which is a** any"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 29, change "Budget;" to "Budget, **which approval shall not be granted**  
14 **earlier than July 1, 2014,**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 4, line 15, change "The secretary" to "**No later than March 31, 2014, the** The  
17 secretary"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 4, line 21, change "Budget" to "Budget, **which approval shall not be granted**  
20 **earlier than July 1, 2014,**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 5, line 11, after "**less.**" insert:

23 **"However, each tax credit granted to a taxpayer shall be subject to the same**  
24 **limit as is provided for a qualifying project pursuant to Subparagraph (C)(1)(b)**  
25 **of this Section, and the total amount of credits which may be granted by the**  
26 **department in any fiscal year pursuant to this Item shall not exceed the fiscal**  
27 **year limit provided for in such Subparagraph.**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 10

29 On page 5, line 26, change "Budget" to "Budget, **which approval shall not be granted**  
30 **earlier than July 1, 2014,**"